

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25775/2009

DEEPAK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C.,JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful in making any statement
in the office report.

In the present case, it seems that notice on
respondent No.4 through courier is duly served, since it bears
stamp of the authority where respondent No.4 is serving.
However, it seems that there is no proper signature on such
courier receipt. In view of the fact that respondent No.4 has
refused the dasti notice from the petitioner, additional
notice without additional copies of the pleadings is to be
forwarded to respondent No.4 for serving through the
Item No.76

-2-

District Court, Patiala House with the specific direction to
affix the notice at the given address, if could not be served
in due course as a precautionary measure only.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any
respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd