

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25775/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in WP No. 23457/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DEEPAK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C.,JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (NP)
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.
We find no merit in this petition for Special Leave.
It is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master